SRF - State Revolving Fund

Report: Priority List Report(Attachment 1) DWSRF

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DRINKING WATER SRF PRIORITY LIST FY 2021 ADOPTED:05/12/2021 MEETING
FUNDABLE PORTION TIER 1

TIER PRIORITY Angl(J)lJCEACNI‘T/ PROJECT PROJECT ADOPTION APPLICATION AGREEMENT AUTHORIZED Fgﬁ:ﬁsgﬁéss Ag"l(())gll;l'l‘ UNADOPTED
SCORE TYPE DESCRIPTION DATE DEADLINE DEADLINE LOAN AMT FUNDS
NBR AMT REPAID
Distribution
*
Tierl 495  Swart DW/Con ~ (Monterey R o) 042021 06/24/2021 09/22/2021 $177,068 $177,068 $0 $0
43044 Water Main
Improvements)
. Distribution
*
Tierl 480  bonifay DW/Plan/Des (Water System  08/12/2020  12/10/2020  AWARDED ¢30, 13 $197,065  $197,065 50
30014 e 10/20/2020
Rehabilitation)
Source
. Dade City* (Tank Hill Water AWARDED
Tierl 392 51041 DW/Con Facility 08/12/2020 12/10/2020 12/21/2020 $635,049 $0 $635,049 $0
Improvements)
Lake Alfred* Treatment
Tierl 334 53051 DW/Plan/Des  (New Water 02/24/2021 06/24/2021 09/22/2021 $603,438 $301,720 $301,718 $0
Treatment Plant)
Reclaimed Water
Tierl 313 Cape Coral DW/Con  (Reclaimed  08/12/2020  12/102020  AWARDED g1 936 105 $0 $17,936,105 $0
36013 . 11/19/2020
Water Lines)
Fort Myers (Phase 4 Estro
Tierl 316 Beach* DW/Con . 02/24/2021 06/24/2021 09/22/2021 $9,246,458 $0 $9,246,458 $0
Blvd Water Main
36080
Improv)
Green Cove Design
Tierl 315  Springs* DW/Des (Water 11/182020  03/182021  AWARDED $56,100 $0 $56,100 $0
Infrastructure 04/02/2021
100102
Improvements)
. Storage
*
Tierl 173  bristol DW/Con  (Control Panel  02/24/2021  06/24/2021 ~ AWARDED $22,394 $22,394 50 50
39021 04/28/2021
Replacement)
Distribution
Tierl 124 ~ Sarasota DW/Con  (WaterPipe  11/18/2020  03/18/2021  “WARDED $543,193 $0 $543,193 $0
58024 03/08/2021
Replacement)
Destin Water Storage
Tierl 100 Users, Inc. DW/Con (Well No. 5 02/24/2021 06/24/2021 09/22/2021 $920,000 $0 $920,000 $0
46012 Replacement)
Treatment
. Miramar (East Water Plant AWARDED
Tierl 100 06082 DW/Con Process 11/18/2020 03/18/2021 04/02/2021 $1,600,000 $0 $1,600,000 $0
Enhancement)
TOTAL AWARDED SEGMENTS: $21,186,971 $219,459 $20,967,512 $0
TOTAL UNAWARDED SEGMENTS: $10,946,964 $478,788 $10,468,176 $0
TOTALS: $32,133,935 $698,247 $31,435,688 $0

*Small community <=10,000 (based on the 2010 Census for projects Listed after 6/30/2011)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DRINKING WATER SRF PRIORITY LIST FY 2021 ADOPTED:05/12/2021 MEETING
FUNDABLE PORTION TIER 2 & 3
T1ER PRIORITY AngI(“)IJCEACI\;T/ PROJECT PROJECT ADOPTION APPLICATION AGREEMENT AUTHORIZED F(I))RRE\;S}Z?]%SS Al}‘gggT UNADOPTED
SCORE TYPE DESCRIPTION DATE DEADLINE DEADLINE LOAN AMT FUNDS
NBR AMT REPAID
American L.
Beach Water (D]r)il;gfut\l)\?;er
Tier2 783  and Sewer DW/Des Distrib%l don | 02/24/2021 06/24/2021 09/22/2021 $254,650 $127,325 $127,325 $0
District*
45051 System)
Shady Oaks o
: Distribution
Tierz 685  MoblleHome pune o WaterMain 087122020 127102020  AWARDED $402,000 $361,800 $40,200 $0
Park* Connection) 10/14/2020
4803P
Perry* Treatment
Tier2 645 623’36 DW/Plan/Des (Carbon Filter ~ 02/24/2021  06/24/2021 09/22/2021 $175,000 $87,500 $87,500 $0
Addition)
Treatment
. Orange City* (Filtration AWARDED
Tier2 621 o,50% DW/Con  poo o ¢ 08/12/2020  12/10/2020 03/03/2001 $2,154,900 $0 $2,154,900 $0
TTHMs)
Colonial Distribution
Tier3 42 bstates Mobile oy 0 o (Water Main ) 000051 06242021 09/22/2021 $3,062,997 $2,114387  $948,610 $0
Home Park Replace & Meter
50260 Connection)
Florida
Governmental
Utility Distribution
Tier3 481  Authority DW/Des  (Water Main  05/12/2021  09/09/2021 12/08/2021 $165,000 $0 $165,000 $0
(Arredondo Replacements)
Estates)*
59034
The Springs Distribution
Tier3 462 ii‘crEArea’ DW/Con (Watlf;etlvi?m& 08/12/2020  12/10/2020 03/10/2021 $904,100 $510,239 $393,861 $0
35160 Replacement)
Daytona (Potsaatl)()lza%;ater
Tier3 439  Beach DW/Con 02/24/2021  06/24/2021 09/22/2021 $9,163,080 $1,773,990  $7,389,090 $0
Tank & Pump
64099 ’
Station)
Treatment &
Distribution
1 *
Tier3 431  \ndiantown DW/Des (WTP & 02/24/2021  06/24/2021 09/22/2021 $1,147,136 $573,568 $573,568 $0
43034 Distribution
System
Improvements)
Treatment &
. Distribution
%k
Tiers 421 OrangeCity DW/Des (Filtration ~ 08/12/2020  12/102020  “WARDED $627,000 $313,500 $313,500 $0
64204 : 03/03/2021
System & Pipe
Rehabilitation)
Polk Regional Treatmgnt‘ &
Water Transmission
Tierd 421 [ ° DW/Des  (Wellfield, RO  08/12/2020  12/10/2020 03/10/2021 $381,290 $0 $381,290 $0
p ve treatment, Trans
53200 !
Main)
Distribution
Tier3 418  avares DW/Des  (Lake Hermosa 107500 03/18/2021 06/16/2021 $240,000 $0 $240,000 $0
35098 Booster Pump
Station)
Transmission
Melbourne (Pineda
Tier3 407 oo DW/Con Causeway Water 02/24/2021  06/24/2021 09/22/2021  $14,702,119 $691,548  $14,010,571 $0
Transmission
Main)
. Distribution
DeFuniak
Tier3 402  Springs* DW/Plan (Replace 08/12/2020  12/102020 ~ “AWARDED $207,625 $103,813 $103,812 $0
Asbestos Cement 04/30/2021
66025 :
Water Mains)
South Distribution &
Dunnellon
. Water Storage_
Tier3 381 2T DW/Plan/Des (Meters, Pipe, 02/24/2021  06/24/2021 09/22/2021 $310,000 $155,000 $155,000 $0



Tier3

Tier3

Tier3

Tier3

Tier3

Tier3

Tier3

Tier3

Tier3

Tier3

Tier3

Tier3

Tier3

Tier3

Tier3

Tier3

Tier3

372

372

371

362

349

344

343

338

328

327

319

303

181

178

167

163

141

Inc*
09140

Bushnell*
60043

Hawthorne*
01041

Trenton*
21011

Starke*
04021

Groveland
35062

Indiantown*
43035

El Jobean
Water
Association
08060

Springfield*
03051

Mary Esther*
46021

Spring Lake
Improvement
District
28053

Winter Haven
53134

Hollywood
0604D

Paxton*
66034

Carrabelle*
19042

Suwannee
County*
61041

Lake Wales*
53039

Indiantown*
43032

DW/Plan

DW/Con

DW/Con

DW/Plan

DW/Des

DW/Plan

DW/Con

DW/Des

DW/Con

DW/Con

DW/Plan

DW/Con

DW/Plan/Des

DW/Con

DW/Con

DW/Con

DW/Con

Generator, Well
Rehab)

Source,
Treatment,
Storage,
Distribution
(Water
Infrastructure
Improvements)

Distribution

(Water Main

Replacement
Phase 3)

Distribution
(Water Main
Replacement)

Treatment,
Storage,
Distribution
(Water
Infrastructure
Upgrades)

Treatment,
Storage,
Distribution
(Water
Infrastructure
Improvements)

Treatment
(Master Planning
Document)

Transmission &
Distribution
(Interconnection
with Charlotte
County)

Distribution
(Water System
Rehabilitation)

Treatment &

Distribution

(Water
Infrastructure
Improvements)

Treatment &
Transmission
(WTP & Water
Main
Improvements)
Treatment,
Transmission,
Distribution
(Water
Infrastructure
Study)

Treatment
(DIW Pump
Station & RO
Effluent
Disposal)
Distribution
(Water Meters)
Distribution
(Connect
Lighthouse to
Carrabelle
System)
Treatment &
Distribution
(WTP &
Distribution
System)
System
Acquistion
(Park Water
Company)
Consolidation
(System
Acquisition)

02/24/2021

08/12/2020

02/24/2021

02/24/2021

02/24/2021

02/24/2021

02/24/2021

08/12/2020

05/12/2021

11/18/2020

08/12/2020

05/12/2021

02/24/2021

08/12/2020

08/12/2020

11/18/2020

08/12/2020

06/24/2021

12/10/2020

06/24/2021

06/24/2021

06/24/2021

06/24/2021

06/24/2021

12/10/2020

09/09/2021

03/18/2021

12/10/2020

09/09/2021

06/24/2021

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

03/18/2021

12/10/2020

09/22/2021

AWARDED
03/03/2021

09/22/2021

09/22/2021

09/22/2021

09/22/2021

09/22/2021

AWARDED
03/02/2021

12/08/2021

AWARDED
03/03/2021

AWARDED
10/14/2020

12/08/2021

09/22/2021

AWARDED
04/22/2021

AWARDED
11/17/2020

AWARDED
01/12/2021

AWARDED
09/21/2020

$278,000

$2,545,000

$3,596,800

$185,000

$2,552,000

$186,000

$289,133

$412,896

$1,239,700

$5,964,258

$1,000,000

$20,000,000

$65,542

$2,700,000

$1,347,985

$5,000,000

$2,940,354

$139,000

$1,874,312

$2,876,955

$92,500

$0

$0

$0

$206,448

$0

$0

$0

$0

$32,771

$2,430,000

$1,347,985

$0

$1,958,570

$139,000

$670,688

$719,845

$92,500

$2,552,000

$186,000

$289,133

$206,448

$1,239,700

$5,964,258

$1,000,000

$20,000,000

$32,771

$270,000

$0

$5,000,000

$981,784

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



Florida

Governmental
] Utility . Acquisition AWARDED
Tier3 115 Authority DW/Con (Water System  08/12/2020 12/10/2020 $5,233,641 $0 $5,233,641 $0
s 11/19/2020
(Flagler Acquisition)
County)*
18081
Montverde* Treatment
Tier3 100 35130 DW/Plan/Des (AWS and WTP 05/12/2021 09/09/2021 12/08/2021 $163,125 $0 $163,125 $0
Expansion)
TOTAL AWARDED NEW PROJECTS: $30,535,659 $8,596,428  $21,939,231 $0
TOTAL UNAWARDED NEW PROJECTS: $59,060,672 $9,174,783  $49,885,889 $0
TOTALS: $89,596,331 $17,771,211  $71,825,120 $0

*Small community <=10,000 (based on the 2010 Census for projects Listed after 6/30/2011)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DRINKING WATER SRF PRIORITY LIST FY 2021 ADOPTED:05/12/2021 MEETING
WAITING PORTION
PRIORITY APPLICANT/ PROJECT ESTIMATED
SCORE PROJECTNBR TYPE PROJECT DESCRIPTION UNFUNDED COST

North Miami Treatment

322 13182 DW/Con (Water Treatment Plant Improvements) $9,285,100
Hollywood Treatment

303 604D DW/Con (DIW Pump Station & RO Effluent Disposal) $38,339.250

UNCOMMITTED WAITING PORTION TOTAL: $47,624,350

*Small community <=10,000 (based on the 2010 Census for projects Listed after 6/30/2011)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DRINKING WATER SRF PRIORITY LIST FY 2021 ADOPTED:05/12/2021 MEETING
PLANNING PORTION
FRORITY APPLICANY PROICT  puuicr pescarmion SSTIUATED
364 pmaBeach  pywicon $4.600,000
0 5163 1117alndale Beach DW/Con (Disinfection Er;;grrfrllrtnprovements) $750,000
100 §§g§7wales DW/Con (Pipe Replacemf]:?‘litse:igl;\lﬁ\%lmne Extension) $2,153,950
410 ggg%Bay DW/Con Construction $6,858,000
348 {){é\(;gr(;NOOd ot DW/Con (Water Mlzirslti?r?:ﬁ?stallation) $762,000
PLANNING PORTION TOTAL: $15,123,950

*Small community <=10,000 (based on the 2010 Census for projects Listed after 6/30/2011)




