FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DRINKING WATER SRF PRIORITY LIST FY 2021 FUNDABLE PORTION TIER 1

ADOPTED:05/12/2021 MEETING

		FUNDABLE FO	JKIION HER I								
TIER	PRIORITY SCORE	, APPLICANT/ PROJECT NBR	PROJECT TYPE	PROJECT DESCRIPTION		APPLICATION DEADLINE	AGREEMENT DEADLINE	AUTHORIZED LOAN AMT	PRINCIPAL FORGIVENESS AMT	AMOUNT TO BE REPAID	UNADOPTED FUNDS
Tier1	495	Stuart* 43044	DW/Con	Distribution (Monterey Rd Water Main Improvements)	02/24/2021	06/24/2021	09/22/2021	\$177,068	\$177,068	\$0	\$0
Tier1	480	Bonifay* 30014	DW/Plan/Des	Distribution (Water System Rehabilitation)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	AWARDED 10/20/2020	\$394,130	\$197,065	\$197,065	\$0
Tier1	392	Dade City* 51041	DW/Con	Source (Tank Hill Water Facility Improvements)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	AWARDED 12/21/2020	\$635,049	\$0	\$635,049	\$0
Tier1	334	Lake Alfred* 53051	DW/Plan/Des	Treatment (New Water Treatment Plant)	02/24/2021	06/24/2021	09/22/2021	\$603,438	\$301,720	\$301,718	\$0
Tier1	318	Cape Coral 36013	DW/Con	Reclaimed Water (Reclaimed Water Lines)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	AWARDED 11/19/2020	\$17,936,105	\$0	\$17,936,105	\$0
Tier1	316	Fort Myers Beach* 36080	DW/Con	Distribution (Phase 4 Estero Blvd Water Main Improv)	02/24/2021	06/24/2021	09/22/2021	\$9,246,458	\$0	\$9,246,458	\$0
Γier1	315	Green Cove Springs* 100102	DW/Des	Design (Water Infrastructure Improvements)	11/18/2020	03/18/2021	AWARDED 04/02/2021	\$56,100	\$0	\$56,100	\$0
Γier1	173	Bristol* 39021	DW/Con	Storage (Control Panel Replacement)	02/24/2021	06/24/2021	AWARDED 04/28/2021	\$22,394	\$22,394	\$0	\$0
Tier1	124	Sarasota 58024	DW/Con	Distribution (Water Pipe Replacement)	11/18/2020	03/18/2021	AWARDED 03/08/2021	\$543,193	\$0	\$543,193	\$0
Tier1	100	Destin Water Users, Inc. 46012	DW/Con	Storage (Well No. 5 Replacement)	02/24/2021	06/24/2021	09/22/2021	\$920,000	\$0	\$920,000	\$0
Tier1	100	Miramar 06082	DW/Con	Treatment (East Water Plant Process Enhancement)	11/18/2020	03/18/2021	AWARDED 04/02/2021	\$1,600,000	\$0	\$1,600,000	\$0
OTAL A	WARDED SEGME	ENTS:						\$21,186,971	\$219,459	\$20,967,512	\$0
OTAL U	NAWARDED SEG	MENTS:						\$10,946,964	\$478,788	\$10,468,176	\$0
FOTALS:								\$32,133,935	\$698,247	\$31,435,688	\$0

^{*}Small community <=10,000 (based on the 2010 Census for projects Listed after 6/30/2011)

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DRINKING WATER SRF PRIORITY LIST FY 2021 FUNDABLE PORTION TIER 2 & 3

ADOPTED:05/12/2021 MEETING

TIER	PRIORITY SCORE	APPLICANT/ PROJECT NBR	PROJECT TYPE	PROJECT DESCRIPTION	ADOPTION DATE	APPLICATION DEADLINE	AGREEMENT DEADLINE	AUTHORIZED LOAN AMT	PRINCIPAL FORGIVENESS AMT	AMOUNT TO BE REPAID	UNADOPTED FUNDS
Tier2	783	American Beach Water and Sewer District* 45051	DW/Des	Distribution (Drinking Water Distribution System)	02/24/2021	06/24/2021	09/22/2021	\$254,650	\$127,325	\$127,325	\$0
Tier2	685	Shady Oaks Mobile Home Park* 4803P	DW/Con	Distribution (Water Main Connection)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	AWARDED 10/14/2020	\$402,000	\$361,800	\$40,200	\$0
Tier2	645	Perry* 62026	DW/Plan/Des	Addition)	02/24/2021	06/24/2021	09/22/2021	\$175,000	\$87,500	\$87,500	\$0
Tier2	621	Orange City* 64205	DW/Con	Treatment (Filtration Treatment of TTHMs)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	AWARDED 03/03/2021	\$2,154,900	\$0	\$2,154,900	\$0
Tier3	482	Colonial Estates Mobile Home Park 50260 Florida	DW/Con	Distribution (Water Main Replace & Meter Connection)	02/24/2021	06/24/2021	09/22/2021	\$3,062,997	\$2,114,387	\$948,610	\$0
Tier3	481	Governmental Utility Authority (Arredondo Estates)* 59034	DW/Des	Distribution (Water Main Replacements)	05/12/2021	09/09/2021	12/08/2021	\$165,000	\$0	\$165,000	\$0
Tier3	462	The Springs Park Area, Inc.* 35160	DW/Con	Distribution (Water Main & Meter Replacement)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$904,100	\$510,239	\$393,861	\$0
Tier3	439	Daytona Beach 64099	DW/Con	Storage (Potable Water Tank & Pump Station)	02/24/2021	06/24/2021	09/22/2021	\$9,163,080	\$1,773,990	\$7,389,090	\$0
Tier3	431	Indiantown* 43034	DW/Des	Treatment & Distribution (WTP & Distribution System Improvements)	02/24/2021	06/24/2021	09/22/2021	\$1,147,136	\$573,568	\$573,568	\$0
Tier3	421	Orange City* 64204	DW/Des	Treatment & Distribution (Filtration System & Pipe Rehabilitation)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	AWARDED 03/03/2021	\$627,000	\$313,500	\$313,500	\$0
Tier3	421	Polk Regional Water Cooperative 53200	DW/Des	Treatment & Transmission (Wellfield, RO treatment, Trans Main)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$381,290	\$0	\$381,290	\$0
Tier3	418	Tavares 35098	DW/Des	Distribution (Lake Hermosa Booster Pump Station)	11/18/2020	03/18/2021	06/16/2021	\$240,000	\$0	\$240,000	\$0
Tier3	407	Melbourne 05095	DW/Con	Transmission (Pineda Causeway Water Transmission Main)	02/24/2021	06/24/2021	09/22/2021	\$14,702,119	\$691,548	\$14,010,571	\$0
Tier3	402	DeFuniak Springs* 66025	DW/Plan	Distribution (Replace Asbestos Cement Water Mains)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	AWARDED 04/30/2021	\$207,625	\$103,813	\$103,812	\$0
Tier3	381	South Dunnellon Water Association	DW/Plan/Des	Distribution & Storage (Meters, Pipe,	02/24/2021	06/24/2021	09/22/2021	\$310,000	\$155,000	\$155,000	\$0

Ine* Generator, Well Rehab)

				Source,							
Tier3	372	Bushnell* 60043	DW/Plan	Treatment, Storage, Distribution (Water Infrastructure Improvements)	02/24/2021	06/24/2021	09/22/2021	\$278,000	\$139,000	\$139,000	\$0
Tier3	372	Hawthorne*	DW/Con	Distribution (Water Main Replacement Phase 3)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	AWARDED 03/03/2021	\$2,545,000	\$1,874,312	\$670,688	\$0
Tier3	371	Trenton* 21011	DW/Con	Distribution (Water Main Replacement) Treatment,	02/24/2021	06/24/2021	09/22/2021	\$3,596,800	\$2,876,955	\$719,845	\$0
Tier3	362	Starke* 04021	DW/Plan	Storage, Distribution (Water Infrastructure Upgrades) Treatment,	02/24/2021	06/24/2021	09/22/2021	\$185,000	\$92,500	\$92,500	\$0
Tier3	349	Groveland 35062	DW/Des	Storage, Distribution (Water Infrastructure Improvements)	02/24/2021	06/24/2021	09/22/2021	\$2,552,000	\$0	\$2,552,000	\$0
Tier3	344	Indiantown* 43035	DW/Plan	Treatment (Master Planning Document)	02/24/2021	06/24/2021	09/22/2021	\$186,000	\$0	\$186,000	\$0
Tier3	343	El Jobean Water Association 08060	DW/Con	Transmission & Distribution (Interconnection with Charlotte County)	02/24/2021	06/24/2021	09/22/2021	\$289,133	\$0	\$289,133	\$0
Tier3	338	Springfield* 03051	DW/Des	Distribution (Water System Rehabilitation)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	AWARDED 03/02/2021	\$412,896	\$206,448	\$206,448	\$0
Tier3	328	Mary Esther* 46021	DW/Con	Treatment & Distribution (Water Infrastructure Improvements)	05/12/2021	09/09/2021	12/08/2021	\$1,239,700	\$0	\$1,239,700	\$0
Tier3	327	Spring Lake Improvement District 28053	DW/Con	Treatment & Transmission (WTP & Water Main Improvements)	11/18/2020	03/18/2021	AWARDED 03/03/2021	\$5,964,258	\$0	\$5,964,258	\$0
Tier3	319	Winter Haven 53134	DW/Plan	Treatment, Transmission, Distribution (Water Infrastructure Study)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	AWARDED 10/14/2020	\$1,000,000	\$0	\$1,000,000	\$0
Tier3	303	Hollywood 0604D	DW/Con	Treatment (DIW Pump Station & RO Effluent Disposal)	05/12/2021	09/09/2021	12/08/2021	\$20,000,000	\$0	\$20,000,000	\$0
Tier3	181	Paxton* 66034	DW/Plan/Des	Distribution (Water Meters)	02/24/2021	06/24/2021	09/22/2021	\$65,542	\$32,771	\$32,771	\$0
Tier3	178	Carrabelle* 19042	DW/Con	Distribution (Connect Lighthouse to Carrabelle System)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	AWARDED 04/22/2021	\$2,700,000	\$2,430,000	\$270,000	\$0
Tier3	167	Suwannee County* 61041	DW/Con	Treatment & Distribution (WTP & Distribution System)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	AWARDED 11/17/2020	\$1,347,985	\$1,347,985	\$0	\$0
Tier3	163	Lake Wales* 53039	DW/Con	System Acquistion (Park Water Company)	11/18/2020	03/18/2021	AWARDED 01/12/2021	\$5,000,000	\$0	\$5,000,000	\$0
Tier3	141	Indiantown* 43032	DW/Con	Consolidation (System Acquisition)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	AWARDED 09/21/2020	\$2,940,354	\$1,958,570	\$981,784	\$0

Tier3	115	Florida Governmental Utility Authority (Flagler County)* 18081	l DW/Con	Acquisition (Water System Acquisition)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	AWARDED 11/19/2020	\$5,233,641	\$0	\$5,233,641	\$0
Tier3	100	Montverde* 35130	DW/Plan/Des	Treatment (AWS and WTP Expansion)	05/12/2021	09/09/2021	12/08/2021	\$163,125	\$0	\$163,125	\$0
TOTAL AWA	ARDED NEW	PROJECTS:						\$30,535,659	\$8,596,428	\$21,939,231	\$0
TOTAL UNA	AWARDED N	RDED NEW PROJECTS: \$59,060,672 \$9,174,783 \$49,885,889 \$0									\$0
TOTALS:								\$89,596,331	\$17,771,211	\$71,825,120	\$0

^{*}Small community <=10,000 (based on the 2010 Census for projects Listed after 6/30/2011)

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DRINKING WATER SRF PRIORITY LIST FY 2021 WAITING PORTION

ADOPTED:05/12/2021 MEETING

	Y APPLICANT/ PROJECT NBR		PROJECT DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED UNFUNDED COST
322	North Miami 13182	DW/Con	Treatment (Water Treatment Plant Improvements)	\$9,285,100
303	Hollywood 0604D	DW/Con	Treatment (DIW Pump Station & RO Effluent Disposal)	\$38,339,250
	J	JNCOMMITT	ED WAITING PORTION TOTAL:	\$47,624,350

^{*}Small community <=10,000 (based on the 2010 Census for projects Listed after 6/30/2011)

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DRINKING WATER SRF PRIORITY LIST FY 2021 PLANNING PORTION ADOPTED:05/12/2021 MEETING

PRIORITY SCORE	APPLICANT/ PROJECT NBR	PROJECT TYPE	PROJECT DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED PROJECT COST
364	Dania Beach 06123	DW/Con		\$4,600,000
0	Hallandale Beach 06171	DW/Con	Treatment (Disinfection System Improvements)	\$750,000
100	Lake Wales 53037	DW/Con	Distribution (Pipe Replacement and NW Line Extension)	\$2,153,950
410	Palm Bay 05077	DW/Con	Construction	\$6,858,000
348	Riverwood CDD* 08050	DW/Con	Distribution (Water Main Line Installation)	\$762,000
	PLA	ANNING PO	ORTION TOTAL:	\$15,123,950

^{*}Small community <=10,000 (based on the 2010 Census for projects Listed after 6/30/2011)